## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21500/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-05-2017 in CR No. 6908/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

DULI CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SHRI BANS GURU GADDI KABIR DHARAM DASS BANSAWALI KABIR Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.76977/2017-APPLICATION FOR PLACING ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON RECORD and IA No.76976/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 28-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv. Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed. However, the trial court is free to proceed further with trial but not to pass final judgment.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER