www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21500/2017

DULI CHAND & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI BANS GURU GADDI KABIR DHARAM DASS BANSAWALI KABIRRespondent(s)

Date: 11-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Kumar Dwivedi, Adv. Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In terms of previous order dated 30.10.2017 Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Ld.Counsel has appeared on behalf of the sole respondent and sought time for filing vakalatnama. However, requisites has not been filed. Hence, fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the sole respondent shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of two weeks.

List again on 8.2.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

MG