## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.21500/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-05-2017 in CR No. 6908/2016 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

**DULI CHAND & ORS.** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SHRI BANS GURU GADDI KABIR DHARAM DASS BANSAWALI KABIR

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 76977/2017 - APPLICATION FOR PLACING ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON RECORD

IA No. 51877/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 76976/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 06-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR

Mr. Abhijeet Varshney, Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Tomar, Adv.

Mrs. Shilpa G Mittal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, the matter is adjourned by two weeks.

(KRITIKA TIWARI) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (MALEKAR NAGARAJ) COURT MASTER (NSH)